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€ ... Provincial Air Temperature Summary °C 12/7/2006 18:41
Environment pin and max air temperature data from 00:00 yesterday to current)

Basin Station Name Last Rdg Time Min At Max At

Milk
Del Bonita AGDM - XDB DELB 4.8 12/7/06 16:58 -6.1 6.9
Masinasin AGDM - XMN MASI 5.4 12/7/06 16:58 -8.4 6.1
Milk River Airport - AES (WRY) MILK 6.8 12/7/06 13:01 -7.0 6.8
One-Four Many Berries CDA - AES (WOE) ONE4 -5.8 12/7/06 13:01 -12.5 -1.2
Pike Creek - Snotel PIKE 2.0 12/7/06 16:01 -3.6 59
Wrentham WREN 5.2 12/7/06 16:58 -7.4 9.6

South Sask
Bow Island - IMCIN BISL -0.5 12/7/06 16:58 -12.6 1.7
Bow Island - AES (WXA) BOWI 1.3 12/7/06 13:01 -11.4 1.3
Foremost AGDM - XFM FORE 3.3 12/7/06 16:58 -10.7 6.0
Medicine Lodge Lookout MEDI 44 12/7/06 16:58 -13.1 6.1
Medicine Hat RCS (XMW) MHAT 1.1 12/7/06 13:01 -13.3 1.2
Schuler AGDM - XSC SCHU 2.2 12/7/06 16:58 -17.7 3.3
Seven Persons - IMCIN SEVE 0.1 12/7/06 16:58 -11.9 1.0
Medicine Hat - AES YXH 1.2 12/7/06 16:01 -13.1 2.3

Oldman
Akamina Pass AKAM -4.3 12/7/06 16:58 -5.4 0.1
Barnwell BARN 7.2 12/7/06 16:58 -7.3 9.8
Beauvais Lake Provincial Park BEAU 9.1 12/7/06 13:01 -2.6 9.1
Brocket BROC 6.2 12/7/06 16:58 -6.6 9.9
Blood Tribe Ag Project - IMCIN BTAP 5.8 12/7/06 16:58 -6.7 10.8
Cardston - AES (WFJ) CARD 11.0 12/7/06 13:01 -4.5 11.0
Champion AGDM - XCP CHAM 6.8 12/7/06 16:58 -10.4 9.3
Chapel Rock CHAP 4.5 12/7/06 16:58 -5.0 8.6
Chief Customs - Waterton CHIE 3.0 12/7/06 16:58 -3.3 6.1
Claresholm - AES (WDK) CLAR 12.1 12/7/06 13:01 -10.0 12.1
Crowsnest Creek CROW 2.1 12/7/06 16:58 -5.8 4.2
Emery Creek - Snotel (US) EMER -0.7 12/7/06 15:00 -6.3 2.9
Enchant - IMCIN ENCH 6.8 12/7/06 16:58 -11.3 8.5
Lethbridge Demo Farm - IMCIN FARM 8.7 12/7/06 16:58 -6.6 10.9
Fincastle FINC 55 12/7/06 16:58 -8.3 9.1
Flattop Mountain FLAT -2.0 12/7/06 16:01 -5.2 2.6
Gardiner Creek GARD -4.3 12/7/06 16:58 -8.1 -3.4
Waterton Park Gate - AES (WGM) GATE 8.8 12/7/06 13:01 0.3 8.8
Goat Haunt GOAT 3.4 12/7/06 16:58 -1.6 6.8
Iron Springs - IMCIN IRON 8.4 12/7/06 16:58 -8.6 9.9
Lee Creek 99 LE99 9.7 12/7/06 13:01 -3.0 9.7
Lethbridge A ( AENV Hourly) LETH 10.8 12/7/06 13:01 -6.0 10.9
Livingstone Airfield LIVI -2.3 12/7/06 16:58 9.7 4.7
Lost Creek South LOST -1.0 12/7/06 16:58 -7.6 0.8
Many Glacier - Snotel MANY 5.9 12/7/06 16:01 -0.2 7.5
Neir NEIR 9.0 12/7/06 16:58 -8.8 9.0
Pasque Creek PASQ -1.4 12/7/06 16:58 -5.2 54
Pelletier Creek PELL 1.6 12/7/06 16:58 -4.5 2.8
Pine Coulee PICO 8.2 12/7/06 16:58 -8.6 12.1

Porcupine Lookout PORC 0.7 12/7/06 16:58 -6.7 4.8



Bow

Red Deer

Prairie Bluff

Raymond

Milk River Ridge

Waterton Lakes Red Rock

St. Mary Ranger Station at St. Mary's
Spionkop Creek

South Racehorse Creek

Stahl Peak - Snotel

Stavely Met Station - AES (WXN)
Streeter

Tennessee Creek

Vauxhall - AES (WVO)

Vicary Creek

Westcastle I

Willoughby Ridge

Lethbridge Airport (LETH)
Pincher Creek - AES

Bow Valley Provincial Park - AES (WXA)
Brook CDA Met Site - AES (WBO)
Bow Summit

Burns Creek

Canmore Meteorological Site (TAU)
Cop Upper - AES (WDU)

Cuthead Lake

Elbow Ranger Station

Evan Thomas

Forget-me-not Mountain

Little Elbow Summit

Lake Louise - AES

Mount Odlum

Pekisko

Pika Run

South Ghost Headwaters
Strathmore - IMCIN

Sunshine Village

Three Isle Lake

Banff - AES

Brooks - AES

Calgary International Airport - AES

Dickson Dam

Dogrib Creek

Drumheller - AES (WD2Z)
Haynes Creek

Hussar AGDM - XHR
James River Headwaters
James River Ranger Station
Leedale

Limestone Ridge

Magee Lake

Morrin AGDM - XMO

PRAB
RAYM
RIDG
ROCK
SMRS
SPIO
SRAC
STAH
STAV
STRE
TENN
VAUX
VICA
WCAS
WILL
YQL
ZPC

BOWV
BROO
BSUM
BURN
CMOR
COPU
CUTH
EBRS
EVAN
FMNT
LELB
LOUI
ODLU
PEKI
PIKA
SGHW
STRA
SUNS
TISL
WBA
WBO
YYC

DICK
DOGR
DRUM
HAYN
HUSS
JAHW
JARS
LEED
LIME
MAGE
MORR

4.9

3.8

0.8
0.6
-1.6
8.7
5.6
5.5
7.9
3.1
1.0
2.1
10.8
7.2

1.3
5.0
-6.8

-4.2
7.2
-2.2
1.0
-0.5
1.3
2.1

-3.3
0.4
3.4
-1.0
-0.3
7.2
-4.4
-2.6

5.0
6.5

4.8
0.2
-4.2

4.7
1.0
5.0
-2.3
29
0.5
-2.2

12/7/06 16:58
11/5/04 10:01
8/1/05 19:01
12/7/06 16:58
10/19/06 10:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:01
12/7/06 16:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 16:01

12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 16:58
11/28/06 13:01
12/7/06 15:00
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
10/19/06 9:00
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 16:01

12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 13:01
10/28/03 9:00
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58

1.4

-5.5
-6.5
-4.5
-6.8
-7.8
-5.1
-9.3
-5.8
-3.7
-6.5
-6.0
-4.6

-7.3
-11.4
-11.3

-11.8
-7.8
-10.1
-6.4
-7.9
-5.8
-6.4
-11.2
-7.5
-5.9
-7.3
-9.0
-10.8
-94
-9.7

-11.4
-7.6

9.7
-9.2
-16.3

-10.9
-8.4
-8.7

-16.5
-7.8
-94

-12.8

7.5

7.0

29
3.3
-0.2
9.6
10.3
8.5
7.9
8.0
2.1
4.9
10.9
8.5

3.8
5.0
-4.2

-2.0
7.2
0.4
9.4
3.9
7.7
5.4
-1.4
2.8
8.5
-0.4
5.7
7.2
-2.9
0.6

5.0
10.0

4.8
6.7
-4.2

4.7
6.6
5.0
-0.8
5.6
9.0
20



Battle

North Sask

Olds College AGDM - XOL
Oyen - AGDM (XQY)
Pollockville AGDM - XPL
Prentiss

Rosemary

Parlby Creek near Mirror
Scotch Camp

Skoki Lodge

Sundre A

Sundre

Three Hills - AES (WHI)
Red Deer - AES

Bodo AGDM - XBA

Camrose City Airport - AES (WRV)
Consort AGDM - XCS

Coronation

Lacombe CDA - AES (WQQ)
Stettler AGDM - XAK

Wainwright - AES (ZWN)
Coronation - AES

Abee AGDM - XAF

Andrew (AGR)

Battle River Headwaters

Breton

Clearwater Ranger Station - AFS

Edmonton International CS - AES (YEG)

Elk Island Park AES WFE
Holden AGDM - XHD
Highvale

Job Creek

Killam AGDM - XKM
Kootenay Plains - AFS
Lindbergh

Mundare - AGDM

Edmonton Municipal - AES ( XEC)
Oliver Tree Nursery

St Paul AGDM - XSP

Ram Falls - AFS
Saskatchewan River Crossing
Southesk

Smoky Lake AGDM - XSL
Tomahawk

Two Hills AGDM - XTH
Vegreville - AES (WVI)
Vermilion AGDM - XVM
Violet Grove

Rocky mountain House

Yaha Tinda Ranch - AFS
Edmonton Namao

Edmonton International - AES

OLDS
OYEN
POLL
PREN
ROSE
RPARMIRR
SCOT
SKOK
SUN2
SUND
THRE
YQF

BODO
CAMR
CONS
CORN
LACO
STET
WAIN
WCT

ABEE
ANDR
BAHW
BRET
CWRS
EDMI
ELKI
HOLD
HVAL
JOBC
KILL
KOOT
LIND
MUND
MUNI
OLIvV
PAUL
RAMF
SASK
SESK
SMOK
TOMA
TWOH
VEGR
VERM
VIOL
WRM
YAHA
YED
YEG

5.6
-3.7
-5.4
5.1
-3.8
-6.7
3.9
-7.3
11.8
7.9

-1.8

-6.9
0.9
-5.3

-4.4
-1.0
-2.3

-5.0
-8.2
-0.8
7.7
5.7
-2.9
8.1

-3.5

26
-4.6

-1.7
-0.7
-3.6
-1.5
-6.3

-1.0

-3.9
0.9

-3.2
-6.3
9.4

1.4
-2.9

12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 13:01
11/27/06 19:58
12/7/06 16:01

12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/5/06 13:01
12/7/06 10:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 13:01
12/5/06 13:01

12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 16:58
8/22/06 12:00
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
10/7/03 10:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 10:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
8/16/01 13:01
12/7/06 13:01
10/19/06 10:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
10/19/06 10:01
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 13:01
7/31/00 15:00
11/21/01 12:00
12/7/06 16:01
12/7/06 16:58

-7.8
-40.3
-14.4

-8.2
-16.2
-11.0

-94

-8.9

-9.6

0.0

-13.4

-20.8
-14.6
-17.6

-12.5
-10.0
-19.0

-19.0
-19.3
-7.4
-6.7
-5.0
-11.9
-17.3
-16.7

-7.6
-17.0

-21.0
-18.9
-12.3
-13.7
-20.0

-6.2

-19.8
-8.0

-19.0
-20.8
-10.1

-13.9
-11.9

7.1
-0.8
0.2
5.5
24
-0.4
6.5
-5.9
11.8
7.9

-1.0

-0.1
0.9
0.0

-4.4
1.9
-2.3

2.5
-3.3
4.8
7.7
8.2
1.0
8.1

0.3

5.0
0.1

-3.8
3.0
-3.6
43
-1.9

0.3
41

-3.2
-1.8
9.4

2.5
1.0



Athabasca

Beaver

Peace

Lloydminister

Atmore AGDM - XAJ

Banana Belt

Barrhead CS - AES (XBD)
Dapp,AB AGDM - XDP

Dunkirk

Edson

Flattop Lookout

Goose Mountain Lookout
Goose Mountain Lookout - AES
Hendrickson Creek

House Mountain Lookout
House Mountain Lookout - AFS
High Prairie Airport AGDM - XHP
Keane LO

Lac La Biche

Little Paddle Headwaters
Mildred Lake

Paddle River Headwaters
Peavine

Prairie River

Christina Lake near Winefred Lake
Rich Lake AGDM - XRL

Twin Lakes

Whitecourt - AES (XZU)

Jasper Warden

Lac La Biche (AU2)

Mildred Lake - AES

Edson

Fort McMurray ARPT

Fort Chipewyan

Slave Lake - AES

Zeta Lake - AFS

Whitecourt

Cold Lake A

Cold Lake - AES

Basnett

Beaverlodge - AES (WBM)
Bistcho Lake

Cleardale AGDM - XCD
Doig Lookout

Fairview AGDM - XFR
Grande Prairie A - AES (YQU)
Garden River - AES (WGF)
Kakwa LO

Kakwa Tower - AFS
Manning AGDM - XMG
Mistanusk Creek

Peoria

Pinto Lookout

YLL

ATMO
BANA
BARR
DAPP
DUNK
EDSO
FTOP
GM
GMLO
HEND
HM
HMLO
HPRA
KEAN
LBIC
LPDH
MILD
PDHW
PEAV
PRAI
RCHRISLK
RICH
TWIN
WHCT
WJIW
WLB
WMX
YET
YMM
YPY
YZH
ZETA
ZU
oD
YOD

BASS
BEAV
BIST
CLEA
DGLO
FAIR
GPRA
GRIV
KA
KAKW
MANN
MIST
PEOR
PTLO

-2.1
1.2
1.6

-7.9

4.3
4.4
4.2
4.2
-1.8
6.9
6.9
-6.2

-1.7
6.0
2.6
1.1

-1.1
3.6

-3.1
-3.7
-2.8

-1.7
2.6
-0.6
-1.7
1.8
-5.4

-5.7
-5.7

1.1

-3.2
2.7
1.2
-4.3
23

-1.5
7.5

12/7/06 16:01

12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 16:58
10/8/04 7:58
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 15:00
12/7/06 15:00
12/7/06 16:58
10/8/04 9:00
12/7/06 16:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:01
10/19/06 13:01
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 12:00
10/19/06 9:00
12/7/06 16:01
12/7/06 13:01
12/7/06 16:01
12/7/06 16:01
12/7/06 16:01
12/7/06 16:01
7/26/00 13:01

12/7/06 16:01
12/7/06 16:01

8/10/05 15:00
12/7/06 13:01
9/9/04 9:00
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:01
12/7/06 13:01
10/4/04 15:00
10/4/04 15:00
12/7/06 16:58
9/13/03 13:58
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58

-21.9

-19.1
-18.2
-13.3
-14.9

-94
-15.1
-10.8
-10.8
-8.3
-10.5
-10.5
-14.0

-21.4
-11.5
-22.5
-12.7
-16.4
-29.7

-19.4
-13.9
-11.5

-21.4
-22.5
-94
-29.1
-31.9
-14.8

-20.1
-20.1

-11.6
-10.9
-11.6
-11.5
-27.5

-13.3

-13.6
-1.2

24
7.0
1.6
-1.3

5.1
7.9
5.8
5.8
7.9
7.0
7.0
0.6

-0.3
10.6
2.6
7.7
24
3.9

1.8
-3.7
-2.8

-0.3
2.6
4.2
2.0
2.1

-4.3

-3.5
-3.5

3.6

-0.4
3.0
2.0
-2.3
23

5.5

1.4
8.6



Red Earth

Halfway River near Farrell Creek
Moberly River near Fort St. John
Fort Smith

Spring Creek #1 Moose

Spirit River

Valleyview AGDM - XVW

High Level Airport

Peace River - AES

Grande Prairie

Fort Smith Airport - AES

St.John Airport

Fort Nelson Airport

Zama LO

REDE
RHALFFAR_P

RMOBJOHN_P

SM
SPCK
SPIR
VALL
YOJ
YPE
YQU
YSM
YXJ
YYE
ZA

-1.6

-2.1

3.4
2.8

-6.7
-1.8
-4.3

2.8
-12.5

12/7/06 16:58
11/26/06 1:58
12/7/06 16:58
10/19/06 9:00
12/7/06 16:58
12/7/06 16:58
10/19/06 10:01
12/7/06 16:01
12/7/06 16:01
12/7/06 16:01
10/19/06 9:00
12/7/06 16:01
12/7/06 16:01

-19.2

-13.8

-9.5
-6.6

-17.9
-13.0
-11.5

-9.3
-16.9

5.5

-1.6

6.8
5.3

-4.7
1.4
-2.3

4.0
-10.8



